	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
1-31-92 TRADEMARKS ONLY	Docket No.: RENT 815 (10312086)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Catterton Partners IV, L.P.	
	Name: CreditRetriever, L.L.C.
Individual(s) Association	Address: <u>5889 South Greenwood Plaza Boulevard</u> , Suite 201, Greenwood Village, CO 80111
	Individual(s) citizenship:
General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
_X_State <u>Delaware</u>	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Corporation-State
I attached Yes Y No	X Other: Limited Liability Company of Delaware
5: Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States
Security Agreement Change of Name	domestic representative designation is attached
Other: <u>Release of Security Agreement</u>	Yes _XNo (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: July 13, 2004	Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	_ <u>_</u> Yes <u>X</u>
The state of the s	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,577,391 (CREDITRETRIEVER)
,	
A state.	
Additional Numbers attache Name and address of party to whom	
correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and registration
mailed:	involved:1
Name: Allert ht se	
Name: Mark N. Mutterperl	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 Enclosed
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Now Verte and	account.
Dity: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10103</u>	
	Deposit account number:
ı	
	[NUMBER] 50.0624 -Order No. <u>10312086</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HAS	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	
Statement and signature.	
a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Mark N. Mutterperl	-111
ame of Person Signing	Tubu as ass.
	nature
Total number of pages including cov MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
10 (CAP. 4/34)	TRADEMARK
700102270	REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0993

JUL 27 2004 16:53 FR FULBRIGHT&JAWORSKI 212 318 3111 TO 0727810312086170 P.04

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, a Security Agreement was entered between Catterton Partners IV, L.P., a

Delaware limited partnership, located at 7 Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, Connecticut

06831 (the "Secured Party"); and CreditRetriever, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation,

("CreditRetriever, L.L.C."),

AND WHEREAS, CreditRetriever, L.L.C. granted security interests in all right, title and

interest in and to the trademark CREDITRETRIEVER (formerly, CREDITRETRIEVER.COM),

U.S. Registration No. 2,577,391 (Serial No. 76/066,268) (the "Trademark"), to and in favor of

the Secured Party.

の、主義の主義の対象をはいるのでは、他のないないのでは、ないでは、ないできない。これでは、これでは、これでは、「はないないないないないないないない。」という、「「「「「」」、「「」」、「」」、「」」、「

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on November 14, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2395/0440.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party does hereby

absolutely and unconditionally release, reconvey and forever discharge all security interests,

mortgages and other interest in any intellectual property granted by CreditRetriever, L.L.C. in

respect of the Trademark. The Secured Party further absolutely and unconditionally releases all

of its right, title and interest in and to any and all property, assets and collateral secured,

hypothecated or pledged under or by the Security Agreement.

Catterton Partners IV, L.P. expressly acknowledges and affirms that upon execution

hereof, it shall have no rights and remedies with respect to the Trademark.

Dated: July 13,

Catterton Partners IV, L.P.

Name: MARC Commins

25429297.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002901,FRAME: 0994 4 **